




















CONTENTS

6. ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF STUDYING AT ITUM

6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

Introduction

Advantages of Studying at ITUM
Disadvantages of Studying ar [ITUM

Graduates’ Suggestions for Departments
Graduares’ Suggestions for Kulliyyah
Graduates’ Suggestions for Mahallah
Graduates’ Suggestions for University
Summary of the Advantages and Disadvantages
of Studying at ITUM

7. IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF TEACHING AND LEARNING

7.0
7
g
7:3

7.4
Ty
7.6
7.7
7.8

79

Introduction

Interest to Further Studies at IIUM
Recommendations to Study at IIUM

Exposure of the Programme to Current General
Knowledge and Development

Teaching and Learning System-Exam Oriented
Evaluation System-Exam Oriented

Suggestions for the Quality Improvement

of the Programme

Suggestions for Programme Relevancy towards
Industrial Link

Suggestions for Producing Competent and More
Employable Graduates

Summary of Improving the Quality of Teaching

and Learning




CONTENTS

8. ENTREPRENEURSHIP

8.1
8.2
&3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7

8.8

8.9

Ownership of Personal Business

Types of Personal Business

Ownership of Registered Company

Intention to Register Own Company

Tendency for Attending Entrepreneurship Programme
Interest of Joining ITUM’s Entrepreneurship Programme
Willingness to Pay for the Entrepreneurship

Programme

Amount of Fee Graduates Willing to pay for the
Entrepreneurship Programme

Graduates’ Understanding about Student Entrepreneurship

8.10 Summary for Graduates Entrepreneurship Patterns

ABBREVIATIONS AND TERMINOLOGIES

Undergraduates  : Students who graduated with first degrees

(Bachelor’s degree)

Postgraduate : Students who graduated with postgraduate degrees
(Master’s degree or Doctoral degree)

Kulliyyah : Faculty

[TUM : International Islamic University Malaysia

Employability ~ : The state of being employed

Employment : A person’s work or occupation
M : Mean
SD ; Standard Deviation




